COMMISSIONERS’' COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Jason Lawson

Michael Sepulvado
Nathan Holton
Sarah Wittenburg
Marc Zegadlo
Robert Langwell

Clarke Baldwin

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001

5030
5001
5001
5001
5001

County Clerk Records 0840

Current Title
Deputy Sheriff
Captain

Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff

Sergeant

Deputy County Clerk II

Crnt Salary Grade

$74,047
$101,564
$80,726
$70,285
$75,830
$90,447
$44,008

556
572
556
556
556
558
533

July 20, 2020

New Dept
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

County Clerk Records

Dept #
5001

5030
5001
5001
5001
5001
0840

New Title
Corporal

Commander
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Lieutenant

Deputy County Clerk II

New Salary Grade Min?

$77,749
$106,642
$84,762
$73,799
$79,621
$94,969
$44,008

557
573
557
557
557
570
533

% chg
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
0%

Eff Date
7/13/2020

7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral



