COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

July 20, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Jason Lawson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$74,047	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$77,749	557		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Michael Sepulvado	Jail Operations	5030	Captain	\$101,564	572	Jail Operations	5030	Commander	\$106,642	573		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Nathan Holton	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$80,726	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$84,762	557		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Sarah Wittenburg	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$70,285	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$73,799	557		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Marc Zegadlo	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$75,830	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$79,621	557		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Robert Langwell	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$90,447	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$94,969	570		5%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Clarke Baldwin	County Clerk Records	0840	Deputy County Clerk II	\$44,008	533	County Clerk Records	0840	Deputy County Clerk II	\$44,008	533		0%	7/13/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral